

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 758  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 1, strike “three members” and substitute “one member”; in line 3, strike “three members” and substitute “one member”; strike in their entirety lines 7 through 12, inclusive; strike beginning with the first “the” in line 19 down through “Maryland” in line 24 and substitute “one member of the Judiciary,”; and in lines 13, 15, 17, 19, 25, and 27, strike “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(15)”, and “(16)”, respectively, and substitute “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, and “(10)”, respectively.

On page 3, in lines 1, 5, and 7, strike “(17)”, “(19)”, and “(20)”, respectively, and substitute “(11)”, “(13)”, and “(16)”, respectively; strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4, and substitute:

“(12) the Public Defender of Maryland or the Public Defender’s designee;”;

in line 6, strike “and”; after line 6, insert:

“(14) the President of the Maryland Criminal Defense Attorneys’ Association, or the President’s designee;

(15) one representative of the Maryland Beer Wholesalers Association, appointed by the Maryland Beer Wholesalers Association; and”;

in lines 8, 10, and 11, in each instance, strike “three representatives” and substitute “one representative”; in line 11, strike “and”; in line 12, strike “five” and substitute “two”; and in line 13, after “groups” insert “; and

(v) one member of the general public”.